Total Shares Disclosed
By Relatives 5.50 4.69 3.55 3.35 3.81 3.71 4.05 3.97

Total Shares
Outstanding 17.67 16.69 16.71 16.84 17.01 16.90 21.95 21.98

Family Ownership 31.1% 28.1% 21.3% 19.9% 22.4% 21.9% 18.5% 18.1%

Source: Proxy Statements
1) Seaberg and Cray control 93.4% of the preferred stock which allows them to elect five of nine directors

39

MGPI Continues To Struggle Operationally

We previously warned that MGPI has history of operational missteps (including plant fires, chemical leaks and
equipment explosions) and has struggled with environmental compliance issues. Recent communications with
regulators in Indiana point to continued problems and struggles.

Source: Indiana IDEMSource: Indiana IDEM

Undisclosed
problem

https://ecm.idem.in.gov/cs/idcplg?IdcService=GET_FILE&dID=83347125&dDocName=83348931&Rendition=web&allowInterrupt=1&noSaveAs=1
https://ecm.idem.in.gov/cs/idcplg?IdcService=GET_FILE&dID=83318243&dDocName=83320048&Rendition=web&allowInterrupt=1&noSaveAs=1

Why We Believe History Will Repeat And
MGPI Has 35% – 55% Downside Risk

41

The Market Mismodels MGPI’s Capital Structure

$ in mm, except shares
MGPI Spruce Point

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Capital

Structure
Stock Price US$ $101.47 -- $101.47

Basic and Diluted 22.0 -- 22.0

Market Capitalization $2,232 -- $2,232

1.88% Convertible Notes due 2041 $201.3 $55.7(1) $257.0

3.53% Series A Snr Secured Notes $20.0 -- $20.0

3.80% Senior Secured Notes $16.8 -- $16.8

Operating Leases $12.2 -- $12.2

Other Debt $0.2 -- $0.2

Total Debt $250.4 $49.3 $306.2

Plus: NCI ($0.8) -- ($0.8)

Less: Cash and Equivalents ($37.4) -- ($37.4)

Enterprise Value $2,443.9 -- $2,499.7

Spruce Point believes that current market data services fail to account for its operating leases and the mechanics of its
convertible bond, which are currently in-the-money with a $96 conversion price. We add the incremental fair value of the debt
based on its recently traded market price.

We Believe Market Data Providers
Miss Certain Liabilities

Source: Yahoo! Finance

Source: MGPI and Spruce Point Analysis
1) Fair value adjustment for convertible bonds currently trading at $127.7

Spruce Point Adjusted Pro Forma MGPI Capital Structure

Source: Bloomberg

42

Expanding Valuation Multiple While